Trade receivables 9  456 123  5 475  10 027  3 753  47 820  1 870  -  1 641

Other receivables 9  145 706  4 062  3 155  703  404  509  -  169

Current tax assets  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

Cash and cash
equivalents  255 065  4 741  3 878  1 504  998  796  4 841  1

Liabilities
Trade and other
payables

17  (525 052)  (9 444)  (11 210)  (2 746)  (42 644)  (4 549)  -  (1 346)

Current tax
liabilties

 (21 168)  (512)  (468)  -  (891)  -  -  (84)

Interest-bearing
borrowings

14  (13 009)  (755)  -  -  -  -  -  -

Financial
liabilities

7  (345)  (20)  -  -  -  -  -  -

Lease liabilities  (28 124)  (328)  (613)  (679)  (201)  -  -  (167)
Overdrafts and
bank facilities

20  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

 568 127  5 823  15 367  4 409  5 703  (1 358)  4 841  1 484

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

The following details the Group’s sensitivity to an aggregate 10% increase or decrease, at reporting date, in the ZAR against
these uncovered foreign denominated monetary assets and monetary liabilities. The amounts below indicate the amounts by
which OCI and equity would increase or decrease if the ZAR strengthens or weakens by 10%.

Group

Sensitivity analysis
2023

R’000
2022

R'000

+ 10% 74 622 56 813

- 10% (74 622) (56 813)

74   Santova Limited Consolidated and Separate Financial Statements 2023

2023 Group

Total
R’000

Total
Euro’000

Total
GBP’000

Total
AU$’000

Total
HK$’000

Total
MUR’000

Total
US$’000

Total
VND’000

Total
SG$’000

Profit or loss
for the year
attributable
to owners of
the Company

 150 743  3 217  2 508  1 671  6 395  1 664  (164)  (4 740)  757

2022 Group

Total
R’000

Total
Euro’000

Total
GBP’000

Total
AU$’000

Total
HK$’000

Total
MUR’000

Total
US$’000

Total
VND’000

Total
SG$’000

Profit or loss
for the year
attributable
to owners of
the Company

 144 903  4 200  2 117  834  8 274  711  -  -  337

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS continued for the year ended 28 February 2023

The profit or loss attributable to equity holders of the Company generated in currencies other than the Group's functional
currency for the reporting period is as follows:

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

The following details the Group’s sensitivity to an aggregate 10% increase or decrease in the ZAR during the reporting period
against the profit attributable to equity holders of the Company. The amounts below indicate the amounts by which profit or loss
and equity would increase or decrease if the ZAR strengthens or weakens by 10%.